Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		104/15/2005	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotel Ramada of Nevada	
Street Address:	3801 Las Vegas Boulevard South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318700	CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME
Registration Number:	2318737	CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-663-7495 Phone:

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mack Webner

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Mack Webner
Signature:	/w. mack webner/
Date:	04/26/2005 TRADEMARK

900023668 REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0130

Total Attachments: 2 source=BankofAmericaRelease#page1.tif source=BankofAmericaRelease#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0131

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HOTEL RAMADA OF NEVADA, a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), executed an Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent for itself and certain other financial institutions ("Agent"), dated as of July 22, 2004 and duly recorded on August 27, 2004, at Trademark Reel 003043, Frame 0728, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), among others, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 15^{tb} day of April, 2005.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Cfirls M. Levine
Title: Assistant Vice President

-1-

W02-LA:1CFL1\70823315.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0132

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	OWNER
Casino Legends Hall of Fame	2,318,700	02/15/2000	Hotel Ramada of Nevada
Casino Legends Hall of Fame	2,318,737	02/15/2000	Hotel Ramada of Nevada

W02-LA:1CFL1\70823315.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0133